St. Michael the Archangel Catholic Church

LENTEN SERVICES & ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE
March 2 - April 21, 2025
7:00 - 8:30 PM Parish Mission (Spiritual Quest) Doors open at 6:30 PM

Sun. March 2-4
Tues. March 4

Wed. March 5

Fri. March 7

Sat. March 8

LENT I

Sat. March 8
Sun. March 9
Tues. March 11
Wed. March 12

Fri. March 14

1:00 PM Burning of Palms- SMS Students
6:00 PM Burning of Palms- FF Student

7:00 AM Mass with Distribution of Ashes

8:55 AM School Mass Distribution of Ashes

1:30 PM - 4:00 PM Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
7:00 PM Mass with Distribution of Ashes

12:00 PM Stations of the Cross
7:30 PM Stations of the Cross

8:00 AM Mass in Chapel
9:00 AM -12:00 PM Lenten Morning Reflection for Liturgical Ministers
3:30 PM — 4:30 PM Confessions

5:00 PM Vigil Mass

7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Mass (Do This In Memory of Me)
6:30 PM - 7:15 PM FF Stations of the Cross

8:55 AM School Mass

1:00 - 1:30 PM St. Michael School Stations of the Cross
1:30 PM —4:00 PM Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
6:30 PM - 7:15 PM FF Stations of Cross

12:00 PM Stations of the Cross
4:00 PM - 7:00 PM Knights of Columbus Fish Fry

NIGHT OF LOVE - EUCHARISTIC ADORATION THROUGHOUT THE NIGHT

Sat. March 15

4:00 PM - 5:30 PM Confessions

7:30 PM Stations of the Cross

8:15 PM Mass in Chapel

All-night vigil beginning after Mass about 8:45 PM Friday

9:00 PM - 10:00 PM Confessions

12:00 AM Confessions

7:00 - 8:00 AM Confessions

8:00 AM Mass in Chapel Concluding EUCHARISTIC ADORATION
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM Confessions

March - Page 1




St. Michael the Archangel Catholic Church

LENT II

Sat. March 15
Sun. March 16
Tues. March 18
Wed. March 19

Fri. March 21

Sat. March 22

LENT III
Sat. March 22

Sun. March 23
Wed. March 26

Fri. March 28

Sat. March 29

LENT
Sat. March 29

Sun. March 30
Mon. March 31
Tues. April 1
Wed. April 2

Fri. April 4

Sat. April 5

5:00 PM Vigil Mass

7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Mass

6:30 PM- 7:15 PM FF Stations of the Cross

8:55 AM School Mass

1:00 - 1:30 PM St. Michael School Stations of the Cross
1:30 PM- 4:00 PM Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
12:00 PM Stations of the Cross

7:30 PM Stations of the Cross

8:00 AM Mass in Chapel

3:30 PM- 4:30 PM Confessions

5:00 PM Vigil Mass

7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Mass
1:30 PM-4:00 PM Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament

12:00 PM Stations of the Cross
7:30 PM Stations of the Cross

8:00 AM Mass in Chapel
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM Confessions

5:00 PM Vigil Mass

7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Mass
10:30 AM School Penance Service
7:00 PM Penance Service

8:55 AM School Mass

1:00 PM- 1:30 PM St. Michael School Stations of the Cross
1:30 PM- 4.00 PM Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
6:30 PM - 7:15 PM FF Stations of Cross

12:00 PM Stations of the Cross
7:30 PM Stations of the Cross

8:00 AM Mass in Chapel
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM Confessions
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LENTV
Sat. April 5
Sun. April 6
Tues. April 8
Wed. April 9

Fri. April 11

Sat. April 12

Holy Week

Sat. April 12
Sun. April 13
Tues. April 15
Wed. April 16

Thurs. April 17

Fri. April 18

Sat. April 19

Sun. April 20
Mon. April 21

5:00 PM Vigil Mass

7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Mass

6:30 PM - 7:15 PM FF Stations of the Cross

8:55 AM School Mass

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM St Michael School Stations of the Cross
1:30 PM- 4:00 PM Adoration of Blessed Sacrament
7:00 PM Penance Service

12:00 AM Station of the Cross

7:30 PM Stations of the Cross

8:00 AM Mass in Chapel

9:00 AM Art & Environment Set-up

2:30 PM- 4:30 PM Confessions

Palm Sunday Processing from St. Patrick Hall
5:00 PM Vigil Mass
7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Mass

6:00 PM Art & Environment Set-up in St. Patrick Hall
8:55 AM PM Living Station St. Michael School

1:30 PM- 4:00 PM Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
6:30 PM Living Station

7:00 AM Morning Prayer in the Chapel

10:30 AM Chrism Mass at Holy Angels Cathedral

7:00 PM Holy Thursday Mass of the Lord’s Supper (Foot Washing)
7:00 AM Morning Prayer in the Chapel

12:00 PM Parish Office Closed

12:00 PM Station of the Cross around Mt. Calvary

1:30 PM Good Friday Liturgy

7:00 PM Taize Prayer Service

8:00 AM Morning Prayer in the Chapel

9:00 AM Blessing of the First Food of Easter (Baskets) in the Church
9:30 AM Art & Environment Set-up

8:00 PM Easter Vigil Service

7:30, 9:30, & 11:30 AM Easter Sunday Mass

Easter Monday - Parish Office & School Closed
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